

No. SC96639

In the
Supreme Court of Missouri

GORDON F. GOLDSBY,

Appellant,

v.

GEORGE LOMBARDI, Director of the
Missouri Department of Corrections,

Respondent.

Appeal from the Cole County Circuit Court
The Honorable Daniel Green

RESPONDENT'S SUBSTITUTE BRIEF

JOSHUA D. HAWLEY
Attorney General

STEPHEN D. HAWKE
Assistant Attorney General
Missouri Bar No. 35242

P.O. Box 899
Jefferson City, MO 65102
Phone: (573) 751-3321
Fax: (573) 751-3825
stephen.hawke@ago.mo.gov
Attorneys for Respondent

Table of Contents

TABLE OF CONTENTS	2
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	3
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT	6
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	7
ARGUMENT.....	10
I. The Court lacks jurisdiction because Goldsby did not file a timely notice of appeal. (Responds to Points I and II).....	10
II. The Court should affirm the circuit court’s decision because Goldsby litigated his claim previously, and the earlier courts properly assured him that the Department had correctly calculated his sentence (Responds to Point III).	20
CONCLUSION	27
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	27
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	28

Table of Authorities

Cases

<i>Application of Holt</i> , 518 S.W.2d 451 (Mo.App. Spr. D. 1975).....	14
<i>Ashford v. State</i> , 226 S.W.3d 243 (Mo. App. W.D. 2007)	25
<i>Berger v. Cameron Mut. Ins. Co.</i> , 173 S.W.3d 639 (Mo. banc 2005).....	19
<i>Bussell ex rel. Bussell v. Tri-Counties Humane Soc.</i> , 125 S.W.3d 348 (Mo. App. E.D. 2004)	15
<i>Cooper v. Holden</i> , 189 S.W.3d 614 (Mo. App. W.D. 2006)	25
<i>Deever v. Karsch & Sons</i> , 144 S.W.3d 370 (Mo. App. S.D. 2004)	15
<i>Doe v. McCulloch</i> , 2017 WL 6327682 (Mo. App. E.D. Dec. 12, 2017)	25
<i>Goldsby v. Crawford</i> , 296 S.W.3d 473 (Mo. App. W.D. 2009).....	7
<i>Hammerschmidt v. Hardman</i> , 534 S.W.3d 918 (Mo. App. W.D. 2017)	17
<i>Harris v. Wallace</i> , 524 S.W.3d 88 (Mo. App. W.D. 2017).....	15
<i>Houston v. Lack</i> , 487 U.S. 266 (1988).....	17
<i>Johnson v. Purkett</i> , 217 S.W.3d 341 (Mo. App. E.D. 2007)	10
<i>Kattering v. Franz</i> , 360 Mo. 854, 231 S.W.2d 148 (1950)	14, 15, 19
<i>McGee v. Allen</i> , 929 S.W.2d 278 (Mo. App. S.D. 1996)	11, 13
<i>Minze v. Missouri Department of Public Safety</i> , 2017 WL 6001222 (Mo. App. W.D. 2017)	15

Moore ex rel. Moore v. Bi-State Development Agency, 87 S.W.3d 279 (Mo. App. E.D. 2002) 15

Moore ex rel. Moore v. Bi-State Development Agency, 132 S.W.3d 241 (Mo. banc 2004) 15

Sassmann v. Kahle, 18 S.W.3d 1 (Mo. App. E.D. 2000)..... 14

Smith v. Humane Soc. Of United States, 519 S.W.3d 789 (Mo. banc 2017) ... 25

Spicer v. Farrell, 650 S.W.2d 695 (Mo. App. S.D. 1983) 24

State ex rel. Anderson v. Anderson, 186 S.W.3d 924 (Mo. App. S.D. 2006) 15

State v. Goldsby, 341 S.W.3d 809 (Mo. App. E.D. 2011)..... 7

State v. Goldsby, 845 S.W.2d 636 (Mo. App. E.D. 1992)..... 7

Williston v. Vaterling, 2017 WL 4779455 (Mo. App. W.D. Oct. 24, 2017) .25, 26

Constitutional Provisions

Mo. Const. art. V, § 5 11

Mo. Const. art. V, § 10 6

Statutes

Section 488.012.2(8), RSMo 2016..... 16

Section 488.020, RSMo 2016 16

Section 488.031, RSMo 2016 16

Section 512.050, RSMo 2016 13, 14, 15, 16

Section 512.070.2, RSMo 2016 16

Section 558.011.4(1), RSMo 2016..... 25

Section 847.129 Mo. R.S.A 15

Rules

Federal Rules of Appellate Procedure 3 13

Federal Rule of Appellate Procedure 3(a)(2) 13

Federal Rules of Appellate Procedure 4 13

Federal Rule of Appellate Procedure 4(c) 17

Missouri Supreme Court Rules 24.035(b) 17

Missouri Supreme Court Rules 29.15(b) 17

Missouri Supreme Court Rule 81.04 10, 11, 12, 13, 14,17

Missouri Supreme Court Rule 81.05(a)(2)(B)..... 10
